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Order

OOO~NOOMBWN=

Nat

SWE
FIN
SWE
BRA
SPA
TUR
FIN
SPA
FIN
BRA
BEL
SPA
FRA
BRA
TUR
NOR
SWE
NOR
NOR
TUR
SWE
BEL
SPA
CzE
TUR
BRA
FIN
FRA
CzZE
CZE
BEL
FRA
BEL
FRA
CZE
NET
NET
NET
NET

Rank

Capt
LtCol
Lt
Capt
Capt
1stLt
Capt
Maj
SLt
Maj
Capt
Capt
Lt
Capt
1stlt
Lt

Lt
LtCol
Lt
Capt
Lt
Capt
Capt
2ndLt
1stlt
Lt
Maj
Capt
Capt
2ndLt
1stLt
Capt
Capt
Lt
Capt
Lt
SLt
Capt
SLt

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Shooting Swimming

Name

Carlsson P
Viitala M
Isaksson N
Carlos Leite J
Cuenca E
Ozerc
Matero P
Torres F
Rosenlund V
Leonidas M
Hubert A
Puertas M
Artusio R
Arnaldo L
Onal S
Ovland K
Larsson M
Havoll H
Singstad A
Cetin E
Nilsson T
Viaene L
Curiel E
Sajban M
Yucel T
Tercio C
AntilaT
Vinet E
Knapik J
Kamelander 2
Arnauts K
Patin E
Campers M
Delgado P
Kvitek T
Poodt M
Tetteroo P
Christiaans S
Van Benthem R

1195,0
715,0
1090,0
745,0
895,0
805,0
595,0
910,0
1075,0
1075,0
910,0
835,0
970,0
715,0
940,0
790,0
880,0
685,0
925,0
895,0
565,0
820,0
460,0
895,0
835,0
670,0
865,0
1000,0
235,0
100,0
670,0
700,0
520,0
385,0
0.0
370,0
0.0
565,0
0,0

890,0
998,0
906,0
788,0
926,0
798,0
986,0
798,0
804,0
896,0
673,0
714,0
938,0
946,0
662,5
812,0
679,0
714,0
635,5
780,0
758,0
886,0
910,0
710,0
746,0
830,0
902,0
566,5
814,0
902,0
560,5
812,0
607,0
852,0
816,0
710,0
673,0
355,0
593,5

Fencing

1000,0
690,0
752,0
938,0
969,0
690,0
938,0

1062,0
597,0
659,0
969,0
721,0
814,0
814,0
535,0
659,0
659,0
814,0
721,0
690,0
845,0
504,0
783,0
597,0
535,0
783,0
845,0
566,0
566,0
473,0
659,0
721,0
411,0
566,0
473,0
256,0
318,0
318,0

0,0

BallCont

980,0
1004,0
778,0
1240,0
838,0
1326,0
888,0
766,0
816,0
786,0
842,0
762,0
580,0
664,0
1040,0
692,0
922,0
824,0
684,0
914,0
734,0
808,0
1016,0
876,0
954,0
690,0
70,0
332,0
796,0
702,0
460,0
604,0
750,0
520,0
566,0
466,0
694,0
524,0
148,0

Escape

665,0
1078,0
934,0
679,0
757,0
717,5
806,0
656,0
862,0
627,0
612,0
948,0
658,5
777,0
717,0
940,0
736,5
796,5
860,5
528,0
720,0
593,0
393,5
456,0
402,5
498,0
460,5
551,0
562,0
776,5
572,0
0,0
529,0
407,5
617,0
609,0
488,0
353,0
272,0

TOT

4730,0
4485,0
4460,0
4390,0
4385,0
4336,5
4213,0
4192,0
4154,0
4043,0
4006,0
3980,0
3960,5
3916,0
3894,5
3893,0
3876,5
3833,6
3826,0
3807,0
3622,0
3611,0
3562,5
3534,0
3472,5
3471,0
3142,5
3015,5
2973,0
2953,5
2921,5
2837,0
2817,0
2730,5
24720
2411,0
2173,0
2115,0
1013,5



Ord

OCOO~NOOAOADRGWLON=

Team

SWE
SWE
FIN
BRA
FRA
FRA
TUR
NOR
SPA
BEL

"TUR

CZE
SPA
SWE
FIN
TUR
SPA
BEL
TUR
NOR
BRA
FIN
BRA
FRA
NOR
BEL
BRA
FIN
NET
SWE
BEL
SPA
FRA
NET
CZE
CZE
CZE
NET
NET

Rank

Capt
Lt
SLt
Maj
Capt
Lt
1stLt
Lt
Maj
Capt
Capt
2ndLt
Capt
Lt
Maj
1stLt
Capt
Capt
1stLt
Lt
Capt
LtCol
Capt
Capt
LtCol
1stLt
Lt
Capt
Capt
Lt
Capt
Capt
Lt

Lt
Capt
2ndLt
Capt
SLt
SLt

SHOOTING

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round4 TOT

Name

Carlsson P
Isaksson N
Rosenlund V
Leonidas M
Vinet E
Artusio R
Onal s
Singstad A
Torres F
Hubert A
Cetin E
Sajban M
Cuenca E
Larsson M
AntilaT
Yucel T
Puertas M
Viaene L
OzerC
Oviand K
Carlos Leite J
ViitalaM
Arnaldo L
Patin E
Havoll H
Arnauts K
Tercio C
Matero P
Christiaans S
Nilsson T
Campers M
Curiel E
Delgado P
Poodt M
Knapik J
Kamelander Z
Kvitek T

Van Benthem R

Tetteroo P

48
45
44
44
46
45
44
44
44
39
44
43
41
a7
42
45
41
a4
35
42
35
36
35
42
33
45
32
35
37
29
43
38
a1
40
44
23
24
23
16

50
45
48
47
47
42
45
44
43
44
40
45
45
41
40
43
41
45
a7
40
44
36
43
38
41
30
40
30
34
36
43
38
26
36
36
25
26
24
35

47
48
45
49
41
48
45
43
43
45
a4
43
45
42
42
43
41
34
44
42
38
46
44
43
43
a1
44
41
41
42
31
37
36
30
29
36
36
40
18

48
48
48
45
46
43
42
44
44
46
45
42
42
42
47
38
46
45
41
42
46
43
39
37
42
42
42
47
39
44
31
31
36
32
20
36
20
13
43

193
186
185
185
180
178
176
175
174
174
173

173 -

173
172
171
169
169
168
167
166
163
161
161
160
159
158
158
153
151
151
148
144
139
138
129
120
106
100
112

PAIM

1195,0
1090,0
1075,0
1075,0
1000,0
970,0
940,0
925,0
910,0
910,0
895,0
895,0
895,0
880,0
865,0
835,0
835,0
820,0
805,0
790,0
745,0
715,0
715,0
700,0
685,0
670,0
670,0
595,0
565,0
565,0
520,0
460,0
385,0
370,0
235,0
100,0
0,0
0,0
0,0



Ord
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Team

FIN
FIN
BRA
FRA
SPA
SPA
SWE
FIN
CZE
BRA
SWE
BEL
FRA
BRA
CZE
CZE
FRA
NOR
FIN
SPA
TUR
BRA
TUR
SWE
TUR
SPA
NOR
NET
CZE
SWE
BEL
NET
TUR
NOR
BEL
NET
FRA
BEL

-NET

Rank

LtCol
Capt
Capt
Lt

Capt
Capt

Maj
2ndLt
Maj
Capt
Capt
Lt

Lt
Capt
Capt
Capt
Lt
SLt
Maj
1stlLt
Capt
Capt
Lt
1stLt
Capt
LtCol
Lt
2ndLt
Lt
Capt
SLt
1stLt
Lt
Capt
SLt
Capt
1stLt
Capt

SWIMMING

Time

Name

ViitalaM
Matero P
Arnaido L
Artusio R
Cuenca E
Curiel E
Isaksson N
Antila T
Kamelander Z
Leonidas M
Carlsson P
Viaene L
Delgado P
Tercio C
Kvitek T
Knapik J
Patin E
Ovland K
Rosenlund V
Torres F
OzerC
Carlos Leite J
Cetin E
Nilsson T
Yucel T
Puertas M
Havoll H
Poodt M
Sajban M
Larsson M
Hubert A
Tetteroo P
Onal S
Singstad A
Campers M

Van Benthem R

Vinet E
Arnauts K
Christiaans S

01:05,1
01:05,7
01.07,7
01:08,1
01:08,7
01:09,5
01:09,7
01:09,9
01:09,9
01:10,2
01:10,5
01:10,7
01:12,4
01:13,5
01:14,2
01:14,3
01:14,4
01:14,4
01:14,8
01:15,1
01:15,1
01:15,6
01:16,0
01:17 1
01:17,7
01:19,3
01:19,3
01:19,5
01:19,5
01:21,4
01:21,8
01:21,8
01:22,5
01:24,3
01:26,2
01:27,1
01:28,9
01:29,3
01:49,5

Penalty

Tot

01:05,1
01:05,7
01:07,7
01:08,1
01:08,7
01:09,5
01:09,7
01:09,9
01:09,9
01:10,2
01:10,5
01:10,7
01:12,4
01:13,5
01:14,2
01:14,3
01:14,4
01:14,4
01:14,8
01:151
01:15,1
01:15,6
01:16,0
01:17,1
01:17,7
01:19,3
01:19,3
01:19,5
01:19,56
01:21,4
01:21,8
01:21,8
01:22,5
01:24,3
01:26,2
01:27,1
01:28,9
01:29,3
01:49,5

PAIM

998,0
986,0
946,0
938,0
926,0
910,0
906,0
902,0
902,0
896,0
890,0
886,0
852,0
830,0
816,0
814,0
812,0
812,0
804,0
798,0
798,0
788,0
780,0
758,0
746,0
714,0
714,0
710,0
710,0
679,0
673,0
673,0
662,5
635,5
607,0
593,5
566,5
560,5
355,0



Ord
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Team

SPA
SWE
BEL
SPA
BRA
FIN
SWE
FIN
BRA
FRA
NOR
BRA
SPA
SWE
FRA
NOR
SPA
TUR
FIN
TUR
BRA
SWE
BEL
NOR
FIN
CZE
FRA
FRA
CZE
TUR
TUR
BEL
CZE
CZE
BEL
NET
NET
NET
NET

Rank

Maj

Capt
Capt
Capt
Capt
Capt

Maj
Capt

LtCol
Lt
Capt
Lt
Capt

Capt
1stLt
LtCol
Capt
Maj

1stLt
Lt
SLt
2ndLt
Lt
Capt
Capt
1stlLt
1stLt
Capt
Capt
2ndLt
Capt
SLt
Capt
Lt
SLt

FENCING

Victories

Name

Torres F
Carlsson P
Hubert A
Cuenca E
Carlos Leite J
Matero P
Nilsson T
Antila T
Arnaldo L
Artusio R
Havoll H
Tercio C
Curiel E
Isaksson N
Patin E
Singstad A
Puertas M
OzerC
Viitala M
Cetin E
Leonidas M
Larsson M
Arnauts K
Ovland K
Rosenlund V
Sajban M
Delgado P
Vinet E
Knapik J
Yucel T

Onal S
Viaene L
Kvitek T
Kamelander Z
Campers M
Tetteroo P
Christiaans S
Poodt M

Van Benthem R

31
29
28
28
27
27
24
24
23
23
23
22
22
21
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
13
12
12
10

7

7
5
0

Td

90
90
91
88
87
86
82
80
78
82
82
78
80
74
76
76
73
76
74
67
68
72
73
74
70
64
70
60
57
67
58
61
54
55
61
52
48
43

0

Tr

43
41
51
54
53
60
52
63
60
66
68
59
67
64
69
70
74
65
76
77
66
70
73
76
79
82
79
85
83
79
80
81
83
90
88
97
96
98

0

Td-Tr

47
49

0

PAIM

1062,0
1000,0
969,0
969,0
938,0
938,0
845,0
845,0
814,0
814,0
814,0
783,0
783,0
752,0
721,0
721,0
721,0
690,0
690,0
690,0
659,0
659,0
659,0
659,0
597,0
5970
566,0
566,0
566,0
535,0
535,0
504,0
473,0
473,0
411,0
318,0
318,0
256,0
0,0
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Ord

WWWWNMNMNDNNNMNMNNONDMNMMNDRNS @A @A Q@ Q@A
RO RSB N B RN YRS o IonrndnN 0@ NOOAON

W W www
© o0 ~NO O

Team

FIN
NOR
SPA
TUR
CZE

FIN

FIN
NOR
SPA
BRA
TUR
NOR
SWE
BRA
SPA
BRA
BEL
TUR
BEL
SWE
CZE
CZE
NET
BEL
CZE
BRA
FRA
NET
SWE

FIN
TUR
FRA
SWE
SPA

BEL
NET
FRA
FRA
NET

Rank

LtCol
Lt
Capt
1stLt
2ndLt
SLt
Capt
LtCol
Capt
Maj
1stLt
Lt

Lt
Capt
Capt
Capt
Capt
Capt
Capt
Lt
Capt
Capt
Lt
1stLt
2ndLt
Lt
Capt
SLt
Lt
Maj
1stLt
Lt
Capt
Maj
Capt
Capt
Lt
Capt
SLt

Time 1 min 40 secs gives 500 PAIM points

OBCTACLE RUN

Time

Name

Viitala M
Ovland K
Puertas M
OzerC
Kamelander 2
Rosenlund V
Matero P
Havoll H
Curiel E
L.eonidas M
Onal s
Singstad A
Isaksson N
Arnaldo L
Cuenca E
Carlos Leite J
Viaene L
Cetin E
Hubert A
Nilsson T
Kvitek T
Knapik J
Poodt M
Arnauts K
Sajban M
Tercio C
Vinet E
Tetteroo P
Larsson M
AntilaT
Yucel T
Artusio R
Carlsson P
Torres F
Campers M
Christiaans S
Delgado P
Patin E

Van Benthem R

01:39.1
01:39.8
01:40.0
01:40.3
01:41.1
01:44.4
01:45.2
01:46.5
01:47.1
01:47.6
01:47.6
01:48.3
01:48.6
01:51.8
01:52.1
01:52.3
01:54.4
01:54.6
01:55.1
01:57.3
01:57.4
01:57.5
01:57.6
01:58.9
01:59.9
02:00.2
02:00.5
02:01.6
02:01.7
02:02.1
02:02.5
02:04.7
02:04.8
02:05.6
02:13.8
02:16.0
02:30.7
RET

RET

Pen

Tot

01:39.1
01:39.8
01:40.0
01:40.3
01:41.1
01:44.4
01:45.2
01:46.5
01:47.1
01:47.6
01:47.6
01:48.3
01:48.6
01:51.8
01:52.1
01:52.3
01:54.4
01:54.6
01:55.1
01:57.3
01:57.4
01:57.5
01:57.6
01:58.9
01:59.9
02:00.2
02:00.5
02:01.6
02:01.7
02:02.1
02:02.5
02:04.7
02:04.8
02:05.6
02:13.8
02:16.0
02:30.7

-1+ Avg

-0.9
-0.2

0.0

0.3

1.1

4.4

5.2

6.5

7.1

7.6

7.6

8.3

8.6
11.8
121
12.3
14.4
14.6
151
17.3
17.4
17.5
17.6
18.9
19.9
20.2
20.5
21.6
211
22.1
22.5
247
24.8
256
33.8
36.0
50.7

PAIM

518.0
504.0
500.0
495.5
483.5
434.0
422.0
402.5
393.5
386.0
386.0
375.5
371.0
332.0
329.0
327.0
306.0
304.0
299.0
277.0
276.0
275.0
274.0
261.0
251.0
248.0
245.0
242.0
241.5
239.5
237.5
226.5
226.0
222.0
181.0
170.0
96.5
0.0
0.0



Ord
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Team

SWE
FIN
SWE
NOR
SPA
BRA
SWE
SWE
NOR
SPA
FRA
FIN
SPA
NOR
FIN
BRA
BEL
CZE
NET
TUR
BEL
BEL
FRA
FRA
CZE
BEL
CZE
NET
BRA
NET
BRA
TUR
TUR
FIN
CZE
NET
TUR
SPA
FRA

Rank

Lt
LtCol
Lt

Lt
Capt
Capt
Lt
Capt
Lt
Maj
Lt
SLt
Capt
LtCol
Capt
Capt
Capt
Capt
Lt
1stLt
Capt
1stLt
Lt
Capt
2ndLt
Capt
Capt
SLt
Lt
SLt
Maj
Capt
1stLt
Maj
2ndLt
Capt
1stlt
Capt
Capt

Time 0 Hours 43 Mins gives 500 PAIM points

ORIENTEERING

Name

Isaksson N
Viitala M
Larsson M
Singstad A
Puertas M
Arnaldo L
Nilsson T
Carlsson P
Ovland K
Torres F
Artusio R
Rosenlund V
Cuenca E
Havoll H
Matero P
Carlos Leite J
Campers M
Kvitek T
Poodt M
Onal s
Hubert A
Arnauts K
Delgado P
Vinet E
Kamelander 2
Viaene L
Knapik J

Van Benthem R

Tercio C
Tetteroo P
Leonidas M
Cetin E
OzerC
AntilaT
Sajban M
Christiaans S
Yucel T
Curiel E
Patin E

Time

00:39:51
00:40:02
00:43:20
00:44:00
00:46:29
00:46:43
00:46:50
00:47:06
00:47:18
00:47:27
00:47:35
00:47:50
00:47:50
00:50:07
00:50:47
00:52:55
00:53:12
00:53:57
00:54:30
00:54:59
00:56:44
00:56:54
00:56:59
00:57:25
00:58:47
00:59:18
00:59:23
01:00:51
01:03:11
01:03:57
01:04:55
01:08:20
01:08:39
01:08:54
01:12:10
01:16:33
01:20:04
DISQ
RET

Pen

Tot

00:39:51
00:40:02
00:43:20
00:44:00
00:46:29
00:46:43
00:46:50
00:47:06
00:47:18
00:47:27
00:47:35
00:47:50
00:47:50
00:50:07
00:50:47
00:52:55
00:53:12
00:53:57
00:54:30
00:54:59
00:56:44
00:56:54
00:56:59
00:57:25
00:58:47
00:59:18
00:59:23
01:00:51
01:03:11
01:03:57
01:04:55
01:08:20
01:08:39
01:08:54
01:12:10
01:16:33
01:20:04

-/+ Avg

-4,0
-3,0
0,0
1,0
3,0
3,0
3,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
4,0
7,0
7,0
9,0
10,0
10,0
11,0
11,0
13,0
13,0
13,0
14,0
15,0
16,0
16,0
17,0
20,0
20,0
21,0
25,0
25,0
25,0
29,0
33,0
37,0

PAIM

563,0
560,0
495,0
485,0
448,0
445,0
443,0
439,0
436,0
434,0
432,0
428,0
428,0
394,0
384,0
352,0
348,0
341,0
335,0
331,0
313,0
311,0
311,0
306,0
293,0
287,0
287,0
272,0
250,0
246,0
241,0
2240
222,0
221,0
205,0
183,0
165,0

0,0

0,0
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Ord

SO NONAWN =

Nat

FIN
FIN
SPA
FRA
FIN
BRA
SPA
BRA
SWE
FIN
CZE
NET
FIN
FRA
TUR

Rank

Cad
Cad
Capt
Capt
Cad
Lt

Lt

Lt
Capt
Cad
2ndLt
Lt
Cad
Lt
1stLt

SWIMMING - RESERVES

Lastname

Poysti T
PulliM
Abos B
Ohrenstein F
Salomiki J
Paulo S
Ramos J
Neves M
Brink A
Leppdnen M
Pavlik P

Ter Veer J
Niskanen |
Da Rocha L
Kozaci A

Time

01:12,2
01:12,8
01:12,9
01:13,0
01:13,8
01:14,2
01:15,3
01:15,8
01:16,4
01:18,2
01:18,5
01:23,4
01:37,5
01:38,4
01:41,2

Tot

01:12,2
01:12,8
01:12,9
01:13,0
01:13,8
01:14,2
01:15,3
01:15,8
01:16,4
01:18,2
01:18,5
01:23,4
01:37,5
01:38,4
01:41,2

PAIM

856,0
844,0
842,0
840,0
8240
816,0
794,0
784,0
772,0
736,0
730,0
649,0
475,0
466,0
438,0



Ord

PO RNSOCONO B WN =

15

Nat

SWE
SPA
BRA
SPA
NET
FIN
BRA
FIN
FIN
FRA
FIN
FRA
CZE
TUR
FIN

Rank

Capt
Capt
Lt

Lt

Lt
Cad
Lt
Cad
Cad
Lt
Cad
Capt
2ndLt
1stLt
Cad

FENCING - RESERVES

Td

Lastname

Brink A
Abos B
Paulo S
Ramos J
Ter Veer J
Salomaki J
Neves M
PulliM
Leppanen M
Da Rocha L
Poysti T
Ohrenstein F
Pavlik P
Kozaci A
Niskanen |

Victories

14
11

WDWWWANOoONNNOOWO

42
37
36
32
34
31
33
30
29
28
24
25
26
20
12

Tr

16
23
25
24
26
26
27
30
30
34
31
37
38
35
37

Td-Tr

26
14

PAIM

1237,0
1000,0
842,0
842,0
842,0
763,0
684,0
684,0
684,0
605,0
526,0
368,0
368,0
368,0
368,0
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Ord

PO A0 NOO RGN

15

Nat

BRA
CZE
FIN
FIN
FIN
SPA
NET
SPA
FIN
BRA
TUR
FRA
SWE
FRA
FIN

R S e e I~ S TRV R e

T —————

lllW GISIII I'AIM I}IIAMI’I(IHSIII *32000 I’INlANII

OBSTACLE RUN - RESERVES

Lastname

Paulo S
Pavlik P
PulliM
Salomaéki J
Leppédnen M
Ramos J
Ter Veer J
Abos B
Poysti T
Neves M
Kozaci A
Da Rocha L
Brink A
Ohrenstein F
Niskanen |

Time

01:38,0
01:38,8
01:39,6
01:40,4
01:42,3
01:45,6
01:46,6
01:49,9
01:52,4
01:53,2
01:57,2
01:59,6
02:20,4
02:25,8
02:48,3

Pen

Tot

01:38,0
01:38,8
01:39,6
01:40,4
01:42,3
01:45,6
01:46,6
01:49,9
01:52,4
01:53,2
01:57,2
01:59,6
02:20,4
02:25,8
02:48,3

-1+ Avg

-2
-1,2
-0,4

0.4
2,3
5,6
6,6
9,9
12,4
13,2
17,2
19,6
40,4
45,8
68,3

ey T

ﬂESlllTS

PAIM

540,0
524,0
508,0
494,0
465,5
416,0
401,0
351,56
326,0
318,0
278,0
254,0
148,0
121,0

8,5



Ord

O©CONONHWN=

Nat

FIN
CZE
FIN
NET
BRA
FRA
SPA
FIN
SPA
FIN
BRA
SWE
FRA
FIN
TUR

Rank

Cad
2ndLt
Cad
Lt

Lt

Lt

Lt
Cad
Capt
Cad
Lt
Capt
Capt
Cad
1stLt

ORIENTEERING - RESERVES

Lastname Time
PulliM 00:42:13
Pavlik P 00:48:38
Poysti T 00:54:53
Ter Veer J 00:55:10
Paulo S 00:55:26
Da Rocha L 00:55:27
Ramos J 00:56:12
Salomaki J 00:59:53
Abos B 01:03:30
Leppanen M 01.:05:06
Neves M 01:07:08
Brink A 01:09:21
Ohrenstein F 01:24:49
Niskanen | 01:37:01
Kozaci A 01:37:08

Pen

Tot

00:42:13
00:48:38
00:54:53
00:55:10
00:55:26
00:55:27
00:56:12
00:59:53
01:03:30
01:05:06
01:07:08
01:09:21
01:24:49
01:37:01
01:37:08

Time 0 Hours 52 Mins gives 500 PAIM points

-I+ Avg

-10,0
4,0
2,0
3,0
3,0
3.0
4,0
7,0
11,0
13,0
15,0
17,0
32,0
45,0
45,0

PAIM

696,0
568.,0
457,0
453,0
449,0
449,0
437,0
382,0
335,0
319,0
299,0
277,0
186,0
125,0
125,0
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ANNEX 2

XLIV AERONAUTICAL WOLRD CHAMPIONSHIP

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Mission of Belgium

Chief of mission
Team captain
Coach
Competitors

Kine
Belgian mil press

Photografe

Mission of Brazil

Chief of mission
Team captain
Coach
Competitors

Observer

Mission of Spain

Chief of mission
Team captain
Coach
Competitors

Mission of France

Chief of mission
Team captain

Rank:

Colonel
Captain

Senior warrant officer
Captain
Captain

First Lieutenant
Mr.

Captain

Sgt Major
Adjudant

Rank:

Colonel

Lieutenant Colonel
Major

Captain

Captain
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant

MSGT
MSGT
Major

Rank:

Colonel

Lieutenant Colonel
Lieutenant

Major

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Rank:
First Lieutenant
Captain

Eirst name
Michel
Alain
Pol
Michel
Luc
Kurt
Willy
Kris
Jurgen
Eddy

First name
Gabriel
Sebastiao
Leonidas
Jose Carlos
Arnaldo
Tercio
Marcelo
Paulo Sergio

Helio
Cesar Augusto
Jeferson Offrede

First name
Claudio
Jose
Jesus
Fernando
Enrique
Eduardo
Miguel
Bayardo

First name
Richard
Eric

Last name
Top
Hubert
Lambin
Campers
Viaene
Arnauts

De Goe
Vandoorselaar
Braekevelt
Kellens

Last name
Soares
Camargo
Medeiros Junior
De Moraes
Lima Filho
Castro Junior
Neves

Porto

Leite
Da Silva
Sebastian

Last name
Reig
Salom
Ramos
Torres
Cuenca
Curiel
Puertas
Abos

Last name
Labarthe
Vinet



Observer
Pilot's

Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Major
Major
Captain
Captain

Mission of Czech Republic

Chief of mission
Team captain
Coach
Competitors

Mission of Turkey

Chief of mission
Team captain
Coach

Fencing Coach
Competitors

Mission of Finland

Chief of mission
Team captain
Coach
Competitors

CIsSM
CISM Journalist

Rank:

Lieutenant Colonel
Lieutenant Colonel
Lieutenant Colonel
Captain

Captain

Second Lieutenant
Second Lieutenant
Second Lieutenant

Rank:
Major
First Lieutenant

Mister

Captain

First Lieutenant
First Lieutenant
First Lieutenant
First Lieutenant

Rank:
Major

Senior Lieutenant
Lieutenant Colonel
Captain

Captain

Senior Lieutenant
Cadet

Cadet

Cadet

Cadet

Cadet

Mr.

Page 3

Niklas
Mattias

Ted

Lennart
Bertil
Sven-Goran
Mats

First name
Jaroslav
Valentin
Miloslav
Josef
Tomas
Pavel
Zdenek
Miroslav

First name
Hakan
Huseyin

Erkan Ocek
Ertugrul
Tarkan
Sevki
Ceyhun

Ali Riza

First name
Sampo

Timo
Markku
Timo
Pasi
Vilie
Jaakko
Matti
Teemu
Inka
Mikko

Marc

ANNEX 2

Isaksson
Larsson
Nilsson
Smedenmark
Kersmark
Nielssen
Henningsson

Last name
Sevcik
Cicmanec
Severa
Knapik
Kvitek
Pavlik
Kamelander
Sajban

Last name
Ozyarin
Gozebe

Cetin
Yucel
Onal
Ozer
Kozaci

Last name
Eskelinen

Vére
Viitala
Antila
Matero
Rosenlund
Salomaki
Pulli
Poysti
Niskanen
Leppénen

Vandenplast



Coach
Competitors

Staff Sergeant
Captain
Captain
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Warrant Officer

Mission of Germany

Chief of mission
Team captain
Observers

Rank:
Colonel

Mister

Captain

First Lieutenant
First Lieutenant

Mission of Norway

Chief of mission
Team captain
Coach
Competitors

Rank:
Lieutenant Colonel

Lieutenant Colonel
Lieutenant
Lieutenant

Mission of the Netherlands

Chief of mission
Team captain

Coach
Competitors

Mechanics

Rank:

Major

Major

Captain

Staff Sergeant
Captain

Senior Lieutenant
Senior Lieutenant

Lieutenant
Lieutenant
Sergeant Major

Mission of Sweden

Chief of mission
Team captain
Coach
Competitors

Rank:

Colonel
Captain
Captain
Captain
Captain

Page 2

Bruno
Eric
Frederic
Remi
Pascal
Laurent
Pierre

First name

Wulf

Detlef
Setfan
Ulrich
Matthias

First name

Stale

Harald
Asbjoérn
Kenneth

First name
Dennis
Hans

Rene

Hans
Serge

Roy
Patrick

Martin
Jorik
Roy

First name
Lars

Gobran
Niclas
Peter
Adreas

ANNEX 2

Assemat
Patin
Onrenstein
Artusio
Deigado
Darocha
Lavie

Last name
Ippich

Mielatz
Janek
Paech
Grutza

Last name
Botten

Havoll
Singstad
Ovland

Last name
Brouwer
Goedings
Van Riet
Viets
Christiaans
Van Benthem
Tetteroo

Poodt
Ter Veer
Manuputty

Last name
Hildestrand
Larsson
Persson
Karlsson
Brink
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Ad-interim President of PTC PAIM

2 Annexes

ANNEX 1

NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS PER NATION

Nation Officials Male athletes Female athletes Total
Germany ) 0 0 )
Belgium 6 4 0 10
Brazil 5 6 0 11
Spain 2 6 0 8
France 3 6 0 °)
Norway 1 3 0 4
Netherlands 5 5 0 10
Sweden 9 5 0 14
Czech Republic 4 5 0 9
Turkey 4 5 0 9
Finland 2 8 1 11
Totals 46 53 1 100




